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Service / Application FY 2020-21 Proposed Fee 
Change-Increase (Decrease)

Comments
PARCEL (FINAL) MAP
TRACT (FINAL) MAP

EASEMENT DEED REVIEW
EASEMENT CHECKING
MONUMENT INSPECTION
MAP CONSISTENCY VERIFICATION
WAIVER & COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION
AGREEMENT/IMPROVEMENT SECURITY
IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT TIME EXTENSION
ADDITIONAL PLAN SUBMITTAL
FINAL MAP TIME EXTENSION
    Six months
    Twelve months
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
STREET VACATION PROCESSING
COVENANT & AGREEMENT REVIEW
LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT

EXPEDITED MAP/PLAN CHECK
OTHER ENGINEERING SERVICES
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT-LANE CLOSURE
    Per occurrence
    Monthly permit
    Annual permit
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT-ROAD CLOSURE
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT-OVERHEAD STRUCT.
STREET CUT PLAN CHECK & INSPECTION
    TRENCH LENGTH:
      Up to 10 sq.ft.
      11 to 100 sq.ft.
      Over 100 sq.ft.
SEWER DYE TEST
STREET NAME CHANGE PROCESSING
STREET ADDRESS CHANGE
PRIVATE DIRECTIONAL SIGN
GRAFFITI ABATEMENT AGREEMENT
OVER WIDTH/HEIGHT/WEIGHT PERMIT
GRADING & EXCAVATION PLAN CHECK
    50 to 100 cubic yards
    101 to 1,000 cubic yards
    1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards
    10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards
    > 100,000 cubic yards
DRAINAGE PLAN CHECK
    One to three lots
    Four or more lots
EROSION CONTROL PLAN CHECK
    Less than 1 acre
    1 acre but less than 5 acres
OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS PERMIT (PLAN CHECK AND INSPECTION)
    $0 - $999
    $1,000 - $9,999
    $10,000 - $49,999
    $50,000 - $99,999
    $100,000 - $999,999
Street Improvements (such as curb only, cross gutter, 
sidewalk, driveway approach, curb & gutter, ADA ramp, 
etc.)
Storm Drain Improvements (such as parkway drain, catch 
basin, manhole, SD  mainline and lateral, etc.)
Traffic Improvements (such as red curbs, striping, lettering/ 
arrow, street name signs, traffic regulatory signs, traffic 
signal, etc.)
Sewer Improvements (such as manhole, sewer mainline 
and lateral, etc.)
Other Improvements (such as Street light and street tree 
installation, etc.)
GRADING & EXCAVATION INSPECTION
    50 - 100 cubic yards
    101 - 1,000 cubic yards
    1,001 - 10,000 cubic yards
    10,001 - 100,000 cubic yards
    > 100,000 cubic yards
DRAINAGE INSPECTION
    One to three lots
    Four or more lots
EROSION INSPECTION
    Less than 1 acre
    1 acre but less than 5 acres
SEWER SEDDLE AND WYE
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN CHECK 
OTHER FIELD INSPECTION 
RE-INSPECTION

$3,000 plus $75 per parcel
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$275

$2,990 for 1st 4 lots/units plus $195 for each additional lot/unit for first three plan checks
$225 for each additional plan check

$495
$495

$270 for first monument plus $65 for additional monument
$440
$400
$450
$500

Not In Use

$175

$550
$1200
$2000
$2200
$1000
$3300

ENGINEERING DOCUMENT/ STUDY/ REPORT REVIEW 
(GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, HYDROLOGY & HYDRULICS 
REPORT, LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT LID REPORT, 
TRAFFIC STUDY, MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS, ETC.)

$1,600/each

1-1/2 times the original fee
$50 per hour with minimum one hour

None

$490
$3750
$650
$560

$115
$115 plus $1.25 per sq.ft. over 10'

$228 plus $1.04 per sq.ft. over 100'
$240

$1,590 plus $175 per sign

$115 for each additional lot

$2,500 for two years
Not In Use

$16 single trip permit; $90 annual permit (fees set by State)

$380
$380 + $82 per 100 CY

$1,120 + $200 per 1,000 CY
$2,920 + $275 per 10,000 CY

$5,395 + $435 per 100,000 CY

$250 for the first lot

Refer to Fees under Offsite Improvement Permit

$130
$500

$175
$175 + 11% of value over $1,000

$1,165 + 8% of value over $10,000
$4,365 + 4% of value over $50,000

$6,365 + 2% of value over $100,000

Refer to Fees under Offsite Improvement Permit

Refer to Fees under Offsite Improvement Permit

Refer to Fees under Offsite Improvement Permit

Refer to Fees under Offsite Improvement Permit

$355
$355+$65 per 100 CY
$940+$85 per 100 CY

$1,705+$30 per 100 CY
$1,980.00

$300 for first lot
$115 for each additional lot

$385 first three acres
$125 each additional acre

$500/each
$85 + 75/HR

FBHR*
FBHR*
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NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM 
(NPDES) INSPECTION 
C&D MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 

DEMOLITION

CONSTRUCTION

C&D MATERIALS MANAGEMENT ADMIN FEE
DEMOLITION
CONSTRUCTION

C&D MATERIALS MANAGEMENT RE-ROOF PROJECT
After Hours Work and Inspection FBHR* (4 hours minimum) NEW FEE
Plant Street Tree $175 each NEW FEE
Install Curb Core $175 each NEW FEE
Waste Bin $20 each NEW FEE
After the fact permit fee 2 x Permit Fee NEW FEE

*   FBHR is the fully burdened hourly rate of a position that  includes salary, benefits, and applicable overhead (for operational and administrative support).

$75 for each subsequent review

FBHR*

$300 for 1st review 
$75 for each subsequent review

$300 for 1st review 

$100
$100
$75

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 


